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1 Abrahams, Roger D. Deep the Water, Shallow the Shore. Three essays on 
Shantying in the West Indies. Cloth in dust jacket. xiv, 124 pp. 22 cms. 
University of Texas Press, Austin, 1974. First edition.  

£20.00 

2 Alexander, Marc. A Companion to the Folklore, Myths & Customs of Britain. 
Cloth gilt in dust jacket, both fine. xii, 356 pp. illustrated. 25 cms. Sutton 
Publishing, Stroud, 2002. 1st edition. 

£8.00 

3 Alford, Violet. Pyrenean Festivals. Calendar Customs, Music & Magic, 
Drama & Dance. Cloth gilt, boards a little rubbed with some soiling. Inscribed 
on front end paper “To Joan & Tom Flett from Violet Alford”. Internally a nice 
clean copy. [ix], 286 pp. plus frontis, 15 pp. plates and a folding map, with line 
illustrations and music in the text. 22 cms. Chatto & Windus, London, 1937. First 
edition. 

£50.00 

4 Alford, Violet & Rodney Gallop. The Traditional Dance. Cloth, boards a little 
soiled and spine faded. Tight binding. Xv, 204 pp. plus frontis and 7 pp. plates. 
19 cms. Methuen & Co., London, 1935. First edition. 

£15.00 

5 Alford, Violet. Peeps at English Folk-Dances. Printed cloth boards, rubbed, 
with mounted picture of Bampton Morris on front cover. Previous owners names 
on front end paper. viii, 88 pp. plus 11 plates. 20 cms. A & C Black, London, 
1923.  

£30.00 

6 Allan, Thomas (new introduction by Dave Harker). Allan’s Illustrated Edition 
of Tyneside Songs. Cloth gilt in edge chipped dust jacket. xxviii, xvi, 578 pp. 
22 cms. Frank Graham, Newcastle-upon-Tyne, 1972. Facsimile of the 1891 6th 
edition. 

£30.00 

7 Allen, William Francis; C.P. Ware & L. McK. Garrison. Slave Songs of the 
United States. Near fine in cloth. xlii, [4], 115 pp. 21 cms. Peter Smith, New 
York, 1951. Second reprint of the 1867 original. Words and music for 136 
songs. One of the first serious attempts to record the pre civil war slave songs.  

£20.00 

8 Allingham, William. The Ballad Book. A Selection of the Choicest British 
Ballads. Cloth gilt, hinges cracked. xlvii, 393 pp. 16 cms. Macmillan & Co., 
London, 1864. First edition. Words for 76 ballads. 

£15.00 

9 Andrews, Edward Deming. The Gift to be Simple. Songs, Dances and 
Rituals of the American Shakers. Soft cover. viii, 170 pp. 20 cms. Dover 
Publications, New York, 1962. Republication of the work originally published by 
J.J. Augustine in 1940. 

£5.00 

10 Anon. The Book of Ballads Ancient and Modern with illustrations. Rebound 
in quarter calf over marbled boards. Some scattered spotting throughout. [vi], 
871 pp. 20 cms. Virtue, Spalding & Co., not dated c. 1860.  

£20.00 

11 Ashton, John. Chapbooks of the Eighteenth Century, with facsimiles, notes 
and introduction. Recently rebound in full black leather. A few ex-lib stamps 
covered over with white error correction fluid. xvi, 486 pp. 19 cms. Chatto & 
Windus, London, 1882. 

£30.00 
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12 Ashton, John. Modern Street Ballads. Decorative cloth, edge rubbed. Gilt 
rubbed on spine. xvi, 405 pp. plus frontis. 19 cms. Chatto & Windus, London, 
1888. First edition. Text only for 138 ‘modern’ ballads. 

£30.00 

13 Ashton, John. Real Sailor Songs. Printed cloth boards. Near fine. xi, [xvi], text 
for 97 songs (unpaginated). 34 cms. Broadsheet King, London, 1973. 1 of 100 
copies on laid paper. 

£80.00 

14 Baker, Margaret. Folklore and Customs of Rural England. Cloth gilt in dust 
jacket. 208 pp. illustrated. 22 cms. Readers Union, Newton Abbot, 1975. 

£4.00 

15 Barbeau, Marius. Jongleur Songs of Old Quebec. Decorative cloth gilt, lightly 
soiled. xxi, 202 pp. Rutgers University Press, New Jersey, 1962. Words, music 
and commentary for 42 songs.  

£15.00 

16 Baring Gould, S. & Cecil J. Sharp. English Folk-Songs For Schools. Card 
covers, cloth spine. Covers very rubbed, spine is heavily worn. Binding loose. 
[ii], 109 pp. 19 cms. J. Curwen & Sons, London. Not dated. Vocal edition, Both 
Notations. Words and music for 54 songs. 

£5.00 

17 Baring Gould, S. & H. Fleetwood Sheppard. Songs and Ballads of the West. 
A Collection made from the Mouths of the People. Parts I & III only (of 4). 
Original card covers, rubbed with minor loss. Pages 1-53 & 114-177. 27 cms. 
Methuen & Co., London, 1899 & 1892. 

£25.00 

18 Barnett, H.A. Lake, The Central Register of Folklore Research in Great 
Britain. Printed card covers. 11 pp. 21 cms. Offprint from Folklore, Vol. 70, 
March 1959. 

£2.00 

19 Barrand, Anthony G. Six Fools and a Dancer. The T imeless Way of the 
Morris (With Notations and Dance Instructions). Cloth gilt, near fine. xii, 252 
pp. plus frontis and 1 plate with illustrations in the text. Oblong format 24x20 
cms. Northern Harmony Publishing, Plainfield, Vermont. 1st edition. 

£30.00 

20 Barrett, Wm. Alexr. English Folk-Songs collected, arranged and provided 
with Symphonies and Accompaniments for the Pianoforte. Cloth gilt. A few 
pale splash marks on front board. [11], 95 pp. 28 cms. Norwood Editions, 
Darby, PA., 1973. Facsimile of the original work published by Novello, Ewer & 
Co. Words and music for 54 songs. 

£35.00 

21 Belden, H.M. Ballads and Songs collected by the Missouri Folk-Lore 
Society. University of Missouri Studies Volume XV, Number 1. Cloth, near fine. 
xx, 531 pp. 26 cms. University of Missouri Press, Columbia, 1973. Reprint of the 
2nd edition. Words for approx 270 ballads with occasional music. 

£25.00 

22 Bell, Robert. Early Ballads illustrative of History, Traditions and Customs . 
Recent quarter leather over marbled boards. 224 pp. 18 cms. Charles Griffin & 
Co., London, n.d. c.1860. Words and notes for 40 ballads. 

£20.00 

23 Bold, Alan (Editor). The Bawdy Beautiful. The Sphere Book of Improper 
Verse. Soft cover. Slight fading to spine. xxix, 257 pp. 18 cms. Sphere Books, 
London, 1979. First edition. Words to 144 “lusty” songs and poems. Quite 
scarce. 

£8.00 
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24 Boni, Margaret B. Fireside Book of Folk Songs. Decorative cloth in edge worn 
jacket, contained in a purpose made slipcase. 323 pp. 29 cms. Simon & 
Schuster, New York, 10th printing of 1947 edition. Words and music for 147 
songs. 

£20.00 

25 Boyle, Sean O. The Irish Song Tradition. Soft covers. Clean copy. 39 pp. plus 
52 pp. songs and music. 22 cms. Gilbert Dalton, Dublin, 1976. 1st edition. 
Contains words and music for 25 Irish songs. 

£20.00 

26 Brand, John (revised by Henry Ellis). Observations on Popular Antiquities: 
Chiefly Illustrating the Origins of Our Vulgar Customs, Ceremonies, and 
Superstitions. Arranged and Revised, with Additions by Henry Ellis....2 
vols. Full polished calf gilt, chipped and scraped, but basically secure. Joints 
cracked, front boards of both vols a little loose but the strings are holding.  
Internally very clean and bright. Vol 1: xxvi,486. Vol 2: xi+731 pp. 32 cms. 
Rivington; Wilkie & Robinson; Walker; White, Cochrane and Co; Cadell and 
Davies; and others, London, 1813. An impressive set. 

£120.00 

27 Bratton, J.S. The Victorian Popular Ballad. Cloth gilt in dust jacket. Near fine 
apart from ‘Jacqueline Susan’ written on title page (authors names). 275 pp. 22 
cms. Macmillan, London, 1975. First edition. A scholarly review of the subject 
rather than a collection of songs. 

£15.00 

28 Brice, Douglas. The Folk Carol of England. Cloth gilt in lightly rubbed jacket. 
xviii, 174 pp. 22 cms. Herbert Jenkins, London, 1967. First edition.  

£10.00 

29 Brody, Alan. The English Mummers and Their Plays. Traces of ancient 
mystery. Cloth, near fine. No jacket. xiv, 201 pp. including 13 pages of 
mumming play photographs. 22 cms. Routledge and Kegan Paul, London, 
1969. 

£15.00 

30 Bronson, Bertrand H. The Ballad as Song. Cloth gilt in dust jacket. x, 324 pp. 
23 cms. University of California Press, Berkeley, 1969. First edition. A collection 
of essays all concerned with the traditional tunes of the Child ballads. 

£25.00 

31 Buchan, David. A Scottish Ballad Book. Cloth gilt in dust jacket. Fine copy. xi, 
232 pp. 22 cms. Routledge & Kegan Paul, London, 1973. First edition. Words 
for 72 ballads with an appendix of tunes. 

£7.00 

32 Buchan, Norman. 101 Scottish Songs. Green cloth boards lettered in silver. No 
faults. 160 pp. Collins, Glasgow, 1974 reprint. Words and music for 102 songs. 

£10.00 

33 Burns, Robert. The Merry Muses of Caledonia; (original edition). A 
collection of Favourite Scots Songs ancient and modern; selected for use 
of the Crochallan Fencibles. Quarter leather over cloth boards. Spine 
unlettered. 135 pp. 24 cms. Printed and published under the auspices of the 
Burns Federation for subscribers only, 1911. Words for 84 songs. 

£40.00 

34 Carmer, Carl. America Sings. Stories and Songs of Our Country’s Growing. 
Cloth in rubbed jacket. Spine spotted. Old adhesive tape marks on endpapers 
otherwise clean. 243 pp. 26 cms. Alfred A. Knopf, New York, 1942. Words and 
music for 29 songs. Essentially a children’s book. 

£10.00 
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35 Chambers, Robert. Popular Rhymes of Scotland. Cloth gilt, boards a little 
marked and rubbed. Prelims and title spotted. 402 pp. 19 cms. W.& R. 
Chambers, London and Edinburgh, 1870. New edition.  

£15.00 

36 Chandler, Keith. Morris Dancing in the English South Midlands, 1660-1900. 
A Chronological Gazetteer. Soft covers. As new. x, 246 pp. 23 cms. Hisarlik 
Press, Enfield Lock, 1993. First edition, first impression. Published on behalf of 
the Folklore Society. 

£15.00 

37 Chappell, William. The Ballad Literature and Popular Music of the Olden 
Time . 2 vols. soft cover. Vol 1: xxvii, 5 plates, 384 pp. Vol 2: [2], pages 386-822. 
21 cms. Dover Publications, New York, 1965. Republication of the 1859 edition. 

£30.00 

38 Child, Francis James. The English and Scottish Popular Ballads – Vols 1 & 
2 of 5. Bound in one. Buckram gilt, a little faded on spine. xxxi, 508, ix, 515 pp. 
26 cms. The Folklore Press, New York, 1957. Ballads 1-113 

£45.00 

39 Child, Francis James. The English and Scottish Popular Ballads – Vol 5 of 
5. Buckram gilt, a little faded on spine. ix, 569 pp. 26 cms. The Folklore Press, 
New York, 1957. Ballads 266-305 with an extensive index to the complete work. 

£30.00 

40 Clancy Brothers & Tommy Makem. The Irish Songbook. Soft cover. vi, 186 pp. 
illustrated. 28 cms. Wise Publications, London, 1969. Words and music for 75 
songs. 

£10.00 

41 Clark, Andrew. The Shirburn Ballads 1585-1616, edited from the 
manuscripts. Cloth with edge chipped paper spine label. viii, 380 pp. plus 4 
plates. 23 cms. Oxford, at the Clarendon Press, 1907. Text of 80 ballads with 
facsimiles of the original woodblock illustrations. 

£40.00 

42 Clark, Leonard. Alfred Williams, His Life and Work. Cloth gilt near fine in 
lightly spine faded dust jacket. xv, 206 pp. 22 cms. David & Charles, Newton 
Abbot, 1969. A reprinting of the 1945 edition. 

£12.00 

43 Colcord, Joanna C. Songs of American Sailormen (with music). Cloth in 
edge rubbed dust jacket. 212 pp. plus 13 plates. 26 cms. Bramhall House, New 
York, n.d. c.1970. Reprint of the 1938 edition published by W.W. Norton & Co. 
with a new preface. Words and music for 109 songs. 

£20.00 

44 Coleman, Emmet G. The Temperance Songbook. Cloth gilt. 80 pp. 23 cms. 
Wolfe Publishing Ltd., London, 1972. Words and music for 78 songs. 

£15.00 

45 Collins, Charles M. Celtic Irish Songs and Song-Writers. A Selection. Cloth 
gilt. ix, 334 pp. 20 cms. James Cornish & Sons, London, 1885. 1st edition. 

£35.00 

46 Collinson, Robert. The Story of Street Literature – Forerunner of the 
Popular Press. Cloth gilt, lightly faded on spine. x, 182 pp. with facsimile wood 
cuts in the text. 24 cms. J.M. Dent, London, 1973. 1st edition. 

£12.00 

47 Copper, Bob. A Song for Every Season. A Hundred Years of a Sussex 
Farming Family. Cloth gilt, no dust jacket. xiii, 288 pp. 22 cms. Heinemann, 
London, 1971. First edition. Includes words and music for 47 songs. 

£10.00 
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48 Copper, Bob. Songs and Southern Breezes. Country Folk and Country 
Ways. Cloth gilt, no jacket. xv, 297 pp. 22 cms. Heinemann, London, 1973. First 
edition. Includes words  and music for 50 songs. 

£35.00 

49 Cotterill, H.B. Ballads Old & New – Part 1. Cloth gilt, boards lightly rubbed. x, 
121 pp. 17 cms. Macmillan and Co., London, 1929. 13th printing. Words for 28 
ballads “selected and edited for school use” 

£3.00 

50 Cox, John Harrington. Folk-Songs of the South. Collected under the 
auspices of the West Virginia Folk-Lore Society. Cloth gilt. xxxi, 5 pp. plates, 
545 pp. 21 cms. Folklore Associates, Hatboro, PA., 1963. Facsimile of the 
Harvard University Press 1925 edition. Text for 185 songs and music for 29 
tunes. 

£20.00 

51 Crawhall, Joseph. A Collection of Right Merrie Garlands for North Country 
Anglers. Original quarter leather gilt over red cloth boards. xv, 312 pp. plus 2 
pp. adverts. 20 cms. George Rutland, Newcastle-on-Tyne, 1864. First edition. 
This is the small paper edition. 50 large paper copies were also printed. Words 
and music for 50 songs. 

£80.00 

52 Crawhall, Joseph. Chap-book Chaplets, Adorn’d with suitable Sculptures. 
Quarter cloth over printed boards. 27, 21, 25, 30, 27, 20, 15, 48 pp. plus prelims 
and coloured illustrations. 29 cms. The Scholar Press, Ilkley, 1976. After the 
edition published 1883 by Field & Tuer. A facsimile of the 1883 edition with the 
hand coloured wood cuts. 

£60.00 

53 Cray, Ed. Bawdy Ballads. Cloth in a lightly faded dust jacket. xxxv, 272 pp. 26 
cms. Anthony Blond, London, 1970. First UK edition. Originally published in the 
USA in 1969. Words and music to 80 ballads. Full texts without emendation. 

£15.00 

54 Creighton, Helen. Songs and Ballads from Nova Scotia. Soft cover. xxiv, 334 
pp. 23 cms. Dover Publications, New York, 1966. Reprint, with corrections and 
a new postscript, of the 1932 edition. Words and music for 150 songs.  

£10.00 

55 Creighton, Helen & Doreen H. Senior. Twelve Folk Songs from Nova Scotia. 
Printed card covers. 41 pp. 31 cms. Novello & Co., London, 1940. Signed on 
title page by Doreen Senior.  

£20.00 

56 Cromek, R.H. Remains of Nithsdale and Galloway Song: with Historical 
and Traditional Notices relative to the Manners and Customs of the 
Peasantry. Full contemporary calf, rubbed. Spine cover restored with a new 
spine label. Clean tight copy. xxxii, 370 pp. 21 cms. Printed for T. Cadell and W. 
Davis, The Strand, 1810. First edition.  

£70.00 

57 Cunningham, James P. Dancing in the Inns of Court. Printed card covers, 
signed on title by author. iii, 44 pp. 21 cms. Jordan & Sons, London, 1965. 

£15.00 

58 Cutting, John. History and the Morris Dance. A look at Morris Dancing from 
its earliest days until 1850. Soft cover. New. 196 pp. illustrated. 23 cms. 
Dance Books, Alton, 2005. 

£10.00 

59 Davis, Arthur Kyle. More Traditional Ballads of Virginia. Cloth gilt. xxvii, 371 
pp. 23 cms. University of North Carolina Press, Chapel Hill, 1960. First edition. 
Words, music and commentary for 46 ballads. 

£20.00 
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60 Davis, Thomas. National and Historical Ballads, Songs, and Poems. Cloth 
gilt, rubbed at head and foot of spine. Gilt decoration to front board. 254 pp. 15 
cms. James Duffy & Sons, Dublin, not dated. New and Revised Edition c.1860. 
Words for 80 ballads and songs plus an appendix. 

£25.00 

61 DeTurk, David A. & A. Poulin Jr. The American Folk Scene – Dimensions of 
the Folksong Revival. Trade paperback, covers a little soiled, margins 
browning. 334 pp. 18 cms. Dell Publishing, New York, 1967. First printing.  

£5.00 

62 Dick, James C. The Songs of Robert Burns and Notes on Scottish Songs 
by Robert Burns. Cloth gilt. xviii, xliii, 536, liii, 134, 21 pp. 22 cms. Folklore 
Associates, Hatboro, PA., 1962. Facsimile of the 1903 and 1908 editions. 
Contains words and music. 

£100.00 

63 Dickens, Charles & W.M. Thackeray. Then Loving Ballad of Lord Bateman. 
Printed card covers with a stapled binding. [vi], viii, 40 pp. Illustrated. 14 cms. 
J.M. Dnt, London, 1969. Facsimile of the 1889 edition. Illustrated by George 
Cruikshank. 

£4.00 

64 Doyle, Ezra. Polly’s Gaon; or Merriment in Dress and the Folly of Pride. 
Printed paper covers, edge worn. 50 pp. 12 cms. Printed for the author by 
Nicholson & Sons, London, [1880]. Words for 3 songs viz. James & Polly, 
Butterfly Dick, The Bottle of Galker.  

£15.00 

65 Duffy, John. Early Vermont Broadsides. Cloth in edge rubbed dust jacket. xx, 
51 pp. 31 cms. University Press of New England, New Hampshire, 1975. 21 
facsimiles of broadsides with notes. Review copy complete with reviewers 
notes. 

£30.00 

66 Duncan, Edmondstoune. The Story of Minstrelsy. Printed cloth boards, lightly 
rubbed at head of spine. xv, 337 pp. Singing Tree Press, Detroit, 1968. Reprint 
of the 1907 edition. 

£10.00 

67 D’Urfey, Thomas. Wit and Mirth or Pills to Purge Melancholy. 6 volumes in 3.  
Blue cloth gilt. 21 cms. Folklore Library Publishers, New York, 1959. A facsimile 
reproduction of the 1876 reprint of the original edition of 1719-1720. 

£150.00 

68 Eccles, Bert. Not Quite Playford / Still Not Quite Playford / Playford Plus – 
dances compiled by Bert Eccles. 3 booklets, stapled bindings. 8 / 12 / 20 pp. 
22 cms. Not dated. 

£8.00 

69 Eccles, Bert. Not Quite Shaw – dances compiled on behalf of the West 
Kirby Band. Printed card covers, stapled binding. 20 pp. 22 cms. Not dated 

£5.00 

70 Ebsworth, Joseph Woodfall. The Bagford Ballads: illustrating The Last 
Years of the Stuarts – 2 divisions in 4 volumes. Recent quarter leather over 
cloth boards. Spines unlettered. Vol 1: frontis, lxxviii, pages 1-126 ; Vol 2: 
frontis, iv, pages 129-468; Vol 3: viii, pages 469-628; Vol 4: frontis, xxxi, pages 
631-913. Some prelims unpaginated. 22 cms. Printed for The Ballad Society by 
Stephen Austin & Sons, Hertford, 1877 & 1878. Very scarce. 

£250.00 

71 EFDSS. English Dance and Song Vol XVII. 6 parts unbound in paper wraps 
as issued, rear cover of No. 2 missing. Cover of No 1 missing. Staples rusty. 
220 pp. 22 cms. 1952/53. 

£20.00 
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72 EFDSS. English Dance and Song Vol XVIII. 6 parts unbound in paper wraps 
as issued. Staples rusty. 2140 pp. 22 cms. 1953/54. 

£20.00 

73 EFDSS. English Dance and Song Vol XIX. 6 parts unbound in paper wraps as 
issued. Staples rusty. 240 pp. 22 cms. 1954/55. 

£20.00 

74 EFDSS. English Dance and Song Vol XX. 6 parts unbound in paper wraps as 
issued. Staples rusty. 228 pp. 22 cms. 1955/56. 

£20.00 

75 EFDSS. English Dance and Song Vol XXI. 6 parts unbound in paper wraps as 
issued. Staples rusty. 218 pp. 22 cms. 1956/57. 

£20.00 

76 EFDSS. English Dance and Song Vol XXII. 6 parts unbound in paper wraps 
as issued. Staples rusty. 180 pp. 22 cms. 1957/58. 

£20.00 

77 EFDSS. English Dance and Song Vol XXIII. 5 parts unbound in paper wraps 
as issued. Staples rusty. 148 pp. 22 cms. 1959. 

£20.00 

78 EFDSS. English Dance and Song Vol XIV. 5 parts unbound in paper wraps as 
issued plus a 1961 New Year Special. Staples rusty. 176 + 32 pp. 22 cms. 
1960/61. 

£20.00 

79 EFDSS. English Dance and Song Vol XXV. 6 parts unbound in paper wraps 
as issued. Staples rusty. 228 pp. 22 cms. 1961/63. 

£20.00 

            
              See inside rear cover for English Dance and Song 1964 – 1996 
 

 

80 EFDSS. Journal of the English Folk Dance & Song Society Vol VII. 
Numbers 2, 3, and 4 only of 4. Unbound in paper wraps as issued. Rear cover 
detached from No. 2. Paginated 59-264. 20 cms. Journal for years 1953/54/55. 

£20.00 

81 EFDSS. Journal of the English Folk Dance & Song Society Vol VIII. 
Numbers 1 to 4 (complete). Unbound in paper wraps as issued. 224 pp. 20 cms. 
Journal for years 1956 to 1959. 

£30.00 

82 EFDSS. Journal of the English Folk Dance & Song Society Vol IX. Numbers 
1 to 5 (complete). Unbound in paper wraps as issued. 294 pp. 20 cms. Journal 
for years 1960 to 1964. 

£30.00 

83 Entwistle, William J. European Balladry. Cloth gilt, faded on spine. xv, 408 pp. 
22 cms. Oxford University Press, 1969. Revised edition with appendix. 

£20.00 

84 Evans, George Ewart. Where Beards Wag All. The Relevance of the Oral 
Tradition. Cloth gilt in dust jacket. 296 pp. plus 16 pp. plates – some staining to 
plate margins. 22 cms. Country Book Club, Newton Abbot, 1973. 

£8.00 

85 Flanders, Helen Hartness. Ancient Ballads Traditionally Sung in New 
England. 4 volumes (complete set). Vols 1 – 3 in recent slipcases without 
jackets. Vol 4 in dust jacket without slip case. Vol 3 has slight fading to spine, 
otherwise all in very good clean condition. Words and music to the Child 
Ballads. Vol 1: 1-51; Vol 2: 53-93; Vol 3: 95-243; Vol 4: 250-295. University of 
Pennsylvania Press, 1960 – 1965.  

£120.00 
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86 Folk Song Society. Reprint of the Journal of the Folk-Song Society No. 7 
Vol. 2-No. 2, 1905. Printed card wraps, worn with some loss on spine. Internally 
clean. Paginated 69 to 140. 20 cms. EFDSS, London, 1964. Words and music 
for 39 songs. 

£10.00 

87 Ford, Robert. Auld Scots Ballants. Cloth gilt over beveled boards. viii, 296 pp. 
18 cms. Alexander Gardner, Paisley, 1889. Words and notes for 42 ballads. 

£30.00 

88 Fowke, Edith Fulton & Richard Johnston. Folk Songs of Canada. Cloth gilt in 
dust jacket. The edge chipped jacket has been covered in sticky backed 
transparent plastic (no doubt well meant at the time) with slight resultant 
damage to rear pastedown. 198 pp. 27 cms. Waterloo Music Co., Waterloo, 
Ontario, 1955. 2nd printing. Words and music for 77 songs.  

£20.00 

89 Fowke, Edith & Alan Mills. Canada’s Story in Song. Printed paper covered 
boards. Large gift inscription on front end paper. x, 230 pp. 26 cms. W.J. Gage, 
Toronto, not dated c.1960. Words and music for 73 songs  

£10.00 

90 Fowler, David C. A Literary History of the Popular Ballad. Cloth gilt in dust 
jacket. [vii], 352 pp. 24 cms. Duke University Press, Durham, N.C., 1968. First 
edition. 

£15.00 

91 Fowler, J.H. Notes to The Golden Treasury of Songs and Lyrics Books I-V. 
Printed cloth covered boards. Paginated 52-133; 92-199; 78-168; 174-281; 148-
209. Macmillan, London, 1937. New edition reprint. 

£4.00 

92 Fox Smith, C. A Book of Shanties. Printed cloth covered boards, a little rubbed 
and faded on spine. 93 pp. 22 cms. Methues & Co., London, 1927. First edition. 
Words and music for 31 songs. 

£35.00 

93 Fox Strangeways, A.H. & Maud Karpeles. Cecil Sharp. Cloth gilt in lightly 
rubbed jacket that has one short closed tear and small loss at top of spine. xiii, 
233 pp. plus frontis and XIX plates. 23 cms. Oxford University Press, London, 
1933. First edition.  

£20.00 

94 Friedman, Albert B. The Viking Book of Folk Ballads of the English 
Speaking World. Card cover, a little rubbed. xxxv, 469 pp. 19 cms. The Viking 
Press, New York, 1963. Soft cover edition. Words and some music for over 300 
songs. 

£5.00 

95 Furnivall, Frederick J. Bishop Percy’s Folio Manuscript. Loose and 
Humorous Songs. Printed card covers. viii, 128 pp. 23 cms. Originally privately 
printed by the editor, London, 1868. This is a facsimile c.1970. 

£15.00 

96 Gardner, Emelyn E. & G. J. Chickering. Ballads and Songs of Southern 
Michigan. Cloth gilt. xviii, 501 pp. illustrated. 23 cms. Folklore Associates, 
Hatbro, PA., 1967. Reprinted from the edition of 1939. Words and music for 201 
songs. 

£30.00 

97 Gerold, Gordon Hall. The Ballad of Tradition. Cloth gilt, near fine. viii, 311 pp. 
23 cms. Oxford University Press, London, 1932. First edition. 

£20.00 
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98 Gibbon, J. Murray. Melody and the Lyric from Chaucer to the Cavaliers. 
Cloth gilt, faded on spine and board edges. xii, 204 pp. plus frontis . 25 cms. 
J.M. Dent, London, 1930. Contains the music score for many ballads. 

£15.00 

99 Gibbon, J. Murray. Canadian Folk Songs (Old and New). Printed cloth boards. 
Gift inscription on front endpaper. xxii, 105 pp. Dent & Sons, London, 1929. First 
edition reprint. Words and music for 30 songs. 

£10.00 

100 Gill, W.H. Manx National Songs (The Royal Edition). Original paper wraps 
detached and strengthened on spine with brown paper tape. Internally clean 
and tight. xiii, 145 pp. 25 cms. Boosey & Hawkes, London, not dated c. 1930.  
Words and music for 51 Manx songs, first published in 1896 

£20.00 

101 Graves, Alfred Perceval. The Irish Song Book with Original Irish Airs. A near 
fine copy in green cloth with red morocco spine label. xxiv, 185 pp. 16 pp. T. 
Fisher Unwin, London, 1894. Words and music for 119 songs. 

£40.00 

102 Graves, Robert. English & Scottish Ballads. Cloth gilt in dust jacket. xxvi, 163 
pp. plus frontis. 19 cms. Heinemann, London, 1969. 4th reprint.  

£6.00 

103 Griffith, Robert. Y Delyn Gymreig (The Welsh Harp). Ex library in library cloth 
binding with usual stamps. 119 pp. illustrated. 21 cms. Caernarfon, not dated 
c.1920. Words and music for 32 ballads. Scarce. 

£50.00 

104 Hales, John W. & Frederick J. Furnivall. Bishop Percy’s Folio Manuscript. 
Ballads and Romances. Volume 1 only of 3. Half buckram over marbled 
boards. lxxvi, 536 pp. plus folding facsimile plate. 22 cms. N. Trubner & Co., 
London, 1867. 

£75.00 

105 Hales, John W. & Frederick J. Furnivall. Bishop Percy’s Folio Manuscript. 
Ballads and Romances. Volume 3 only of 3. Half buckram over marbled 
boards. xliv, 592 pp. 22 cms. N. Trubner & Co., London, 1868. 

£75.00 

106 Hanchant, W.L. The Newgate Garland or Flowers of Hemp. Cloth hardback, 
near fine. 150 pp. 19 cms. Desmond Harmsworth, London, 1932. First edition. 
Words to 40 songs. 

£15.00 

107 Hamer, Fred. Green Groves. More English Folk Songs. Soft cover. 79 pp. 25 
cms. E.F.D.S. Publications, London, 1973. First edition. Words and music for 39 
songs. 

£20.00 

108 Hatton, J.L. & J.L. Molloy. Songs of Ireland including the most favourite of 
Moore’s Irish Melodies and a large collection of Old Songs and Ballads 
etc. Decorated cloth boards gilt. All edges gilt. Light wear but a very nice copy. 
220 pp. 26 cms. Boosey and Co., London, n.d. c.1900. 4th Royal Edition. Words 
and music for 108 songs. 

£20.00 

109 Harker, Dave. Fakesong. The manufacture of British ‘folksong’ 1700 to the 
present day. Soft cover. Light soiling on fore-edge. Well read. xviii, 297 pp. 23 
cms. Open University Press, Milton Keynes, 1985. First edition. Scarce. 

£50.00 

110 Harland, John. Ballads & Songs of Lancashire Chiefly Older than the 19th 
Century. Recased in red cloth gilt. xvi, 281 pp. 23 cms. Whittaker & Co., 
London, 1865. First edition. 1 of 100 copies of the large paper edition. 

£40.00 
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111 Harland, John & T.T. Wilkinson. Ballads & Songs of Lancashire Ancient and 
Modern. Decorative cloth over beveled boards, a little rubbed and faded on 
spine. xxv, 554 pp. 20 cms. George Routledge & Sons, London, 1875. Second 
revised edition.  

£20.00 

112 Haslett, J. Morris Dancers & Rose Queens. An Anthology of Reported 
Carnivals and Galas in West Lancashire to 1900. Imitation leather, gilt in 
pictorial dust jacket. As new. iii, 390 pp. illustrated. 30 cms. Fairhaven Press, 
Leyland, 2005. 1st edition. 

£35.00 

113 Healy, James N. Percy French and His Songs. Cloth gilt, a little faded on 
spine. xii, 172 pp. plus 8 pp. plates. 22 cms. Mercier Press, Cork, 1966. First 
edition.  

£10.00 

114 Helm. Alex. Eight Mummers Plays. Soft cover. Near Fine. 72 pp. plus 8 pp. 
coloured plates. 22 cms. Ginn & Co., Aylesbury, 1975. 3rd impression. 

£5.00 

115 Henderson, T.F. The Ballad in Literature . Printed cloth covered boards. 
Previous owners name on front endpaper. viii, 128 pp. 17 cms. Cambridge 
University Press, London, 1917.  

£6.00 

116 Herd, David. Ancient & Modern Scottish Songs, Heroic Ballads etc. 2 vols. 
Cloth gilt in dust jackets. Vol 1: xiii, 312 pp. Vol 2:360 pp. 22 cms. Scottish 
Academic Press, Edinburgh, 1973. Reprint of the 1869 edition. Words for over 
400 songs. 

£50.00 

117 Hogg, James. The Jacobite Relics of Scotland; being The Songs, Airs, and 
Legends of the Adherents to the House of Stuart. Recent half leather 
binding over marbled boards. Spine unlettered. xx, 424 pp. Top edge only 
trimmed. 23 cms. William Blackwood, Edinburgh, 1819. First edition. A second 
series was published in 1821. 

£150.00 

118 Hogg, James. The Jacobite Relics of Scotland; being The Songs, Airs, and 
Legends of the Adherents to the House of Stuart – Second Series. Original 
cloth with paper spine label. Top and bottom of spine rubbed. viii, 480 pp. 20 
cms. Alex Gardner, Paisley, 1874. 

£30.00 

119 Hole, Christina. Easter and it’s Customs. Cloth in edge rubbed jacket. 61 pp. 
22 cms. Richard Bell, London, 1961. 1st edition.  

£10.00 

120 Hole, Christina. English Custom and Usage. Cloth in edge rubbed pictorial 
jacket which has been heavily price clipped on front fly and lacks a 5x10 cm. 
piece from rear cover. viii, 152 pp. plus frontis and 56 pp. plates. 22 cms. B.T. 
Batsford, London, 1943-4. 2nd revised edition. The excellent plates give a 
pictorial record of English Customs 70 years ago. 

£5.00 

121 Holloway, John and Joan Black. Later English Broadside Ballads. Cloth gilt, 
fine, lacks jacket with jacket flys loosely inserted. 296 pp. 24 cms. Routledge & 
Kegan Paul, London, 1975. First edition. Words and woodcuts for 127 ballads. 

£20.00 
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122 Hone, William. The Every-Day Book and Table Book; or, Everlasting 
Calendar of Popular Amusements, Sports, Pastimes, Ceremonies, 
Manners, Customs and Events incident to Each of the Three Hundred and 
Sixty-five Days in Past and Present Times……  3 vols. plus The Year Book 
of Daily Recreation and Information…… making 4 vols. in total, all in uniform 
half leather gilt, chipped and rubbed. All vols have been re-cased with the 
original spine laid down over cloth, although 2 of the old spines have been 
placed on the wrong cases!! Internally sound with light soiling. Vol 1: viii, 1719 
pp. Vol 2: viii, 1711 pp. Vol 3: (The Table Book – 2 vols in 1) 860+887 pp. Vol 4: 
(The Year Book) 1644 pp. N.B. pagination is in double column so each page 
has 2 page numbers. All vols fully illustrated. 23 cms. Thomas Tegg, London, 
1830 & 1832. 

£125.00 

123 Howes, Frank. Folk Music of Britain and Beyond. Protected jacket has a few 
edge chips and old adhesive tape residue on rear panel over two closed tears. 
Internally near fine. xviii, 307 pp. 22 cms. Methuen, London, 1969. First edition.  

£25.00 

124 Hugill, Stan. Shanties from the Seven Seas. Shipboard work-songs and 
songs used as work-songs from the great days of sail. Cloth gilt, spine a 
little faded. xviii, 609 pp. 25 cms.  

£40.00 

125 Hugill, Stan. Songs of the Sea. The tales and tunes of sailors and sailing 
ships. Cloth gilt in unclipped dust jacket. 198 pp. 26 cms. McGraw-Hill Book 
Co., Maidenhead, 1977. First edition. Words and music for over 100 songs. 

£20.00 

126 Hullah, John. The Song Book. Words and Tunes from the Best Poets and 
Musicians. Cloth gilt, rubbed at head of spine. [xii], 368 pp. 16 cms. Macmillan 
& Co., London, 1866. Words and music for 264 ‘old’ songs. 

£20.00 

127 Huntington, Gale. Songs the Whalemen Sang. Soft cover, spine faded. xviii, 
331 pp. 22 cms. Dover Publications, New York, 1970. Reprint of the work 
originally published by Barre Publishing in 1964 (2nd edition). Over 175 songs 
with music. 

£20.00 

128 Jackson, George Pullen. Down-East Spirituals and Others. 300 songs 
supplementary to the author’s Spiritual Folk Songs of North America. 
Cloth gilt. 296 pp. plus frontis. 23 cms. Da Capo Press, New York, 1975. 
Includes music for all 300 songs. 

£20.00 

129 Jackson, George Pullen. White Spirituals in the Southern Uplands. The 
Story of the Fasola Folk, Their Songs, Singings, and “Buckwheat Notes”. 
Soft cover. Covers a little worn, internally clean. Xvi, 444 pp. plus frontis and 
illustrations. 21 cms. Dover Publications, New York, 1965. An unabridged 
republication of the original 1933 edition. 

£20.00 

130 Jekyll, Walter. Jamaican Song and Story. Annancy Stories, Digging Sings, 
Ring Tunes and Dancing Tunes. Soft cover. lii, 288 pp. 21 cms. Dover 
Publications, New York, 1966. Republication of the work first published by David 
Nutt in 1907. 

£15.00 
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131 Johnson, R Brimley. Popular British Ballads Ancient and Modern – 4 vols. 
Decorative cloth gilt. Light fading to spines, top edges gilt. A nice set. Vol 1: xl, 
254 pp. Vol 2: xxviii, 285 pp. Vol 3: xvi, 290 pp. Vol 4: xx, 311 pp. Illustrated by 
Cybill Cooke. 19 cms. J.M. Dent, London, 1894. Text only for 266 ballads. 

£50.00 

132 Joyce, P.W. Old Irish Folk Music and Songs. A collection of 842 Irish airs 
and songs hitherto unpublished. Cloth gilt. xxxvi, 408 pp. 25 cms. Cooper 
Square Publishers, New York, 1965. A reprinting of the 1909 edition. Scarce in 
any edition. 

£150.00 

133 Karpeles, Maud. An Introduction to English Folk Song. Softback, lightly 
rubbed on tips. viii, 120 pp. 20 cms. Oxford University Press, 1973. First Edition. 

£10.00 

134 Karpeles, Maud (editor). Cecil Sharp’s Collection of English Folk Songs. 2 
volumes, cloth gilt in original glassine wraps and publishers slip case. Near fine. 
Vol 1: xxi, errata, 751 pp. Vol 2: xv, 661 pp. 24 cms. Oxford University Press, 
London, 1974. First edition.  Very scarce. Words and music for 413 songs. 

£350.00 

135 Kennedy, Douglas & Helen. Walking on Air. An introduction to the 
technique of dancing Country Dances and American Square Dances. 
Printed card covers, stapled binding. 8 pp. 22 cms. E.F.D.S.S., London, not 
dated.  

£5.00 

136 Kennedy, Douglas & Helen. Country Dance Book. E.F.D.S. New Series 1. 
Cloth gilt, oblong format. Covers lightly rubbed, small piece cut from front end 
paper. [iii], 42 pp. 22x14 cms. Novello & Co., London. Preface dated 1929 but 
probably a later printing. Music and notation for 30 dances. 

£12.00 

137 Kennedy-Fraser, M. & Kenneth Macleod. Songs of the Hebrides for Schools. 
Printed paper wraps. 23 pp. 18 cms. Boosey & Co., London, Copyright 1917, 
but a later printing. Words and music for 11 songs, Gaelic and English. 

£4.00 

138 Kinloch, George R. Ancient Scottish Ballads, recovered from tradition, and 
never before published…with notes…and an appendix containing the airs 
of several of the ballads. Cloth gilt, near fine. xiv, 270 pp. plus 7 music plates. 
23 cms. Folcroft Editions, 1976. Facsimile of the 1827 edition. 

£40.00 

139 Kinloch, George Ritchie. The Ballad Book. Recent quarter leather over 
marbled boards. 56 pp. 18 cms. Privately Printed, Edinburgh, 1885. 1 of 275 
small paper copies printed. Bibliotheca Curiosa series. Words for 29 songs & 
ballads. 

£25.00 

140 Laws, G. Malcolm. American Balladry from British Broadsides – a guide for 
students and collectors of traditional song. Cloth gilt. xiii, 315 pp. 23 cms. 
The American Folklore Society, Philadelphia, 1957. Scarce. 

£60.00 

141 Leach, MacEdward. The Ballad Book. Cloth gilt, near fine. xii, 842 pp. 22 cms. 
A.S. Barnes & Co., New York, 1975. 6th printing. Words for 244 ballads. 

£10.00 

142 Leach, MacEdward & T.P. Coffin (editors). The Critics & The Ballad. Cloth, ex 
library with minor stamps, but tight and clean. Xii, 284 pp. 24 cms. Southern 
Illinois University Press, Carbondale, 1961. A collection of essays by Gummere, 
Keith, Bronson and others. 

£10.00 
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143 Leather, Ella Mary. The Folk-Lore of Herefordshire . Cloth gilt. xxviii, 286 pp. 
plus 27 plates. 25 cms. EP Publishing, Wakefield, 1973. Republication of the 
1912 edition. Contains some songs and morris dance notations. 

£30.00 

144 Lee, Edward. Folksong & Music Hall. Cloth gilt in price clipped jacket. vi, 148 
pp. 23 cms. Routledge & Kegan Paul, London, 1982. 

£8.00 

145 Legman, G. The Horn Book. Studies in erotic folklore and bibliography. 
Cloth gilt in edge chipped dust jacket. 565 pp. 23 cms. Jonathan Cape, London, 
1970. 

£10.00 

146 Lloyd, A.L. Folk Song in England. Cloth gilt in edge chipped jacket with 2 small 
areas of loss. 433 pp. 21 cms. International Publishers, New York, 1970. 
Second printing.  

£25.00 

147 Logan, W.H. A Pedlar’s Pack of Ballads and Songs, with illustrative notes. 
Later half leather binding over marbled boards. xv, 479 pp. 20 cms. William 
Patterson, Edinburgh, 1869. First edition. Words for 160 songs. 

£100.00 

148 Lomax, Alan. The Folk Songs of North America in the English Language . 
Cloth gilt in edge chipped jacket. Rear joint cracked. xxx, 623 pp. 25 cms. 
Cassell, London, 1960. Words and music for 317 songs. 

£20.00 

149 Lomax, John A. & Alan. Best Loved American Folk Songs (Folk Song 
U.S.A.). Cloth gilt in rubbed and edge chipped jacket. Head of spine rubbed and 
a few old adhesive tape stains on front endpaper, otherwise clean. xvi, 407 pp. 
28 cms. Grosset & Dunlap, New York, 1947. Words and music for 111songs. 

£20.00 

150 Lomax, John A. & Alan. American Ballads & Folk Songs. Cloth in dust jacket. 
xxxix, 625 pp. 24 cms. Macmillan Company, New York, 1957. 14th printing. 
Words and music for 271 songs. 

£25.00 

151 Lomax, Alan. The Penguin Book of American Folk Songs. Soft cover, 
corners creased. Page edges tanned. 272 pp. 19 x 13 cms. landscape format. 
Penguin Books, 1964. First edition. Words and music (melody and piano) for 
112 songs). 

£15.00 

152 Long, George. The Folklore Calendar. Cloth, a little worn at head of spine. 240 
pp. plus frontis and 23 pp. plates. 23 cms. Philip Allan, London, 1930. 

£20.00 

153 Lyle E.B. (General editor). Ballad Studies. Cloth gilt, spine faded. [vii], 212 pp. 
22 cms. D.S. Brewer Ltd., Cambridge, 1976. Published for the Folklore Society. 
A collection of 8 essays e.g. The Grey Cock: Dawn song or revenant ballad? by 
Hugh Shields. 

£25.00 

154 MacColl, Ewan (editor). The Shuttle and Cage. Industrial Folk Ballads. 
Original printed card covers split on spine seam and detached. Long closed tear 
on front cover. Internally clean. 30 pp. 17 cms. Workers’ Music Association, 
London, 1954. First edition. Words and music for 21 songs. 

£5.00 
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155 Mackay-Smith, Alexander. The Songs of Foxhunting. Cloth gilt, fine. xxv, 11 
pp. facsimiles, 185 pp. with many full page plates within the text. 32 cms. The 
American Foxhound Club, Millwood, Virginia, 1974. First edition No. 767 of 
1500 copies. Signed by the compiler on reverse of half title. Words, music, 
commentary and illustrations for 20 songs.  

£50.00 

156 Mackenzie, W. Roy. Ballads and Sea Songs from Nova Scotia. Cloth gilt. ix, 
xxxvi, 421 pp. Folklore Associates, Hatboro, PA., 1963. Facsimile reprint of the 
Harvard University Press edition of 1928 with a new forward. Words for 162 
songs with an appendix of music. 

£40.00 

157 Macleod, A.C., Harold Boulton & Malcolm Lawson (music). Songs of the North 
gathered together from The Highlands and Lowlands of Scotland. 2 vols. 
cloth gilt edge rubbed with a few small worn patches. Previous owners names 
on end-papers. Title pages and frontispieces spotted. Vol 1: ix, index, 202 pp. 
plus engraved frontis. Vol 2: vii, index, 278 pp. plus engraved frontis. 32 cms. 
J.B. Cramer & Co., London, not dated c.1913. Vol 1 26th edition, Vol 2 8th 
edition. Words and music for 46 + 50 songs. 

£25.00 

158 Maidment, James. A North Countrie Garland. Recent quarter leather over 
marbled boards. 68 pp. 18 cms. Privately Printed, Edinburgh, 1884. 1 of 275 
small paper copies printed. Bibliotheca Curiosa series. Words for 16 songs & 
ballads. 

£25.00 

159 Maidment, James. A New Book of Old Ballads. Recent quarter leather over 
marbled boards. 57 pp. 18 cms. Privately Printed, Edinburgh, 1885. 1 of 275 
small paper copies printed. Bibliotheca Curiosa series. Words for 20 songs & 
ballads. 

£25.00 

160 Mansion, Horace. Old French Nursery Songs. Cloth. 64 pp. 25 cms. George 
G. Harrap, London, not dated c. 1940. Text in French. Words and music for 32 
songs. 

£10.00 

161 Martinengo-Cesaresco, Countess Evelyn. Essays in the Study of Folk Songs. 
Cloth gilt, rubbed on head and foot of spine and on tips. xl, 395 pp. 20 cms. 
George Redway, London, 1886. First edition.  

£40.00 

162 Martinengo-Cesaresco, Countess Evelyn. Essays in the Study of Folk Songs. 
Cloth gilt, near fine. ix, 295 pp. 18 cms. J.M. Dent & Sons, London, not dated. 
Everyman’s Library edition. 

£7.00 

163 Moore, Thomas. Irish Melodies, with an appendix containing the original 
advertisements and the prefatory letter on music. Recent quarter leather 
over marbled boards. Some browning to page edges. Lacks 3 leaves viz. 85/86, 
109/110, 161/162. xii, 259 pp. 16 cms. J. Power, London, 1821. First collected 
words only edition. Words for 96 songs (less missing pages). 

£10.00 

164 Moore, Thomas. Irish Melodies and Other Poems with a Melologue Upon 
National Music. Half leather gilt, very rubbed. xii, 292 pp. plus engraved frontis. 
8 cms (miniature book). J. Cumming, Dublin n.d. c.1835. Words for 122 songs & 
poems  

£10.00 

165 Moore, Thomas. Melodies. Recent quarter leather over cloth boards. x, 255 pp. 
16 cms. T. Jekyll, Philadelphia, 1821. First U.S. edition. Words for 120 songs. 

£50.00 
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166 Morton, Robin. Come Day, Go Day, God Send Sunday. The songs and life 
story, told in his own words, of John Maguire, traditional singer and 
farmer from Co. Fermanagh. Cloth gilt, no jacket. xiv, 188 pp. plus frontis. 22 
cms. Routledge & Kegan Paul, London, 1973. First edition. Words and music for 
55 songs. 

£15.00 

167 Motherwell, William. Minstrelsy Ancient and Modern with an Historical 
Introduction and Notes. Hardback in cloth. cv, 290, xxiv, 9 music plates. 22 
cms. Singing Tree Press, Detroit, 1968. Facsimile of the 1873 “new” edition 
published by Alex. Gardner, Paisley.  

£25.00 

168 Nettel, Reginald. Sing a Song of England. A Social History of Traditional 
Song. Cloth gilt. 286 pp. plus frontis. 22 cms. Phoenix House, London, 1954. 
First edition. 

£15.00 

169 Neuberg, Victor E. Chapbooks. A guide to reference material on English, 
Scottish and American chapbook literature of the eighteenth and 
nineteenth centuries. Cloth gilt, fine. x, 81 pp. 22 cms. The Woburn Press, 
London, 1972. 2nd edition. 

£60.00 

170 Newton, Ernest. The Community Sing-Song Book containing 120 songs. 
Complete with Words, Tonic-Solfa and Full Piano Accompaniment. Card 
covers, cloth spine. Well used and worn but complete in a tight binding. 138 pp. 
25 cms. Keith Prowse, London, n.d. c.1927. The first complete edition de luxe. 

£7.00 

171 Nimmo (publishers). Ballads: Scottish and English. Decorative gilt boards, 
spine faded and rubbed at head and foot. Front hinge cracked but firm. Viii, 472 
pp. plus 24 pp. publishers catalogue and 7 full page illustrations by J. Lawson. 
17 cms. William P. Nimmo, Edinburgh, not dated c. 1870.  Words for 97 
traditional ballads. 

£7.00 

172 O’Neill, Francis. Irish Minstrels and Musicians with numerous dissertations 
on related subjects. Cloth gilt, near fine. viii, 497 pp. with illustrations and 
musical examples. 25 cms. Norwood Editions, Darby, PA., 1973. Reprint of the 
1913 edition with a new introduction.  

£125.00 

173 O’Neill, Francis. Irish Folk Music, a Fascinating Hobby, with some account 
of allied subjects including O’Farrell’s treatise on the Irish or Union Pipes 
and Touhey’s hints to amateur pipers. Cloth gilt, near fine. xi, 359 pp. plus 
frontis and 23 plates. 23 cms. Norwood Editions, Darby, PA., 1973. Reprint of 
the 1910 edition with a new introduction. 

£100.00 

174 Opei, Iona & Peter. The Oxford Nursery Rhyme Book. Cloth gilt in unclipped 
jacket, both fine. xi, 224 pp. 24 cms. Oxford University Press, London, 1973. 5th 
reprint. 800 rhymes and 600 illustrations. 

£15.00 

175 Opie, Iona & Peter. The Singing Game . Cloth gilt in dust jacket, Fine apart from 
a small closed tear in the rear cover of the jacket. xxii, 521 pp. 24 cms. Oxford 
University Press, Oxford, 1985. First edition. Contains 149 examples of singing 
games with words, music, and comment.  

£40.00 

176 Palmer, Geoffrey & Noel Lloyd. A Year of Festivals. A Guide to British 
Calendar Customs. Soft cover. 192 pp. plus 24 plates. 20 cms. Frederick 
Warne, London, 1972. 

£4.00 
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177 Palmer, Roy. A Ballad History of England from 1588 to the Present Day. 
Cloth gilt in dust jacket. Near fine. 192 pp. illustrated. 25 cms. Batsford, London, 
1979. First edition. Words, many with music, for 82 songs. 

£10.00 

178 Palmer, Roy. Everyman’s Book of British Ballads. Cloth gilt in unclipped 
jacket, both near fine. 256 pp. 24 cms. J.M. Dent & Sons Ltd., London, 1980. 
First edition. Words and music for 126 songs. 

£20.00 

179 Palmer, Roy. Everyman’s Book of English Country Songs. Cloth gilt in 
unclipped jacket, both near fine. [vi], 256 pp. 24 cms. J.M. Dent & Sons Ltd., 
London, 1979. First edition. Words and music for 147 songs. 

£15.00 

180 Palmer, Roy. Love is Pleasing. Songs of Courtship and Marriage. Printed 
card covers, stapled binding. 80 pp. 18x12 cms oblong format. Cambridge 
University Press, London, 1974. 1st edition. Words and music for 37 songs. 
Scarce.  

£25.00 

181 Palmer, Roy. The Rambling Soldier. Life in the lower ranks 1750-1900 
through soldiers’ songs and writings. Cloth gilt in dust jacket, both near fine. 
ix, 310 pp. 21 cms. Kestrel Books, Harmondsworth, 1977.  

£15.00 

182 Palmer, Roy. The Sound of History. Songs and Social Comment. Cloth gilt in 
protected unclipped jacket, both near fine. xviii, 361 pp. illustrated. 24 cms. 
Oxford University Press, Oxford, 1988. First edition. Contains songs and music 
plus an extensive references, bibliography, discography and index. 

£40.00 

183 Palmer, Roy. The Valiant Sailor, sea songs and ballads and prose 
passages illustrating life on the lower deck in Nelson’s Navy. Printed card 
covers, stapled binding. 64 pp. 28 cms. Cambridge University Press, London, 
1973. Words and music for 29 songs. 

£15.00 

184 Palmer, Roy. Poverty Knock, a picture of industrial life in the nineteenth 
century through songs, ballads and contemporary accounts. Printed card 
covers, stapled binding. 64 pp. 28 cms. Cambridge University Press, London, 
1974. Words and music for 32 songs. 

£15.00 

185 Palmer, Roy. A Touch on the Times. Songs of Social Change 1770 to 1914. 
Soft cover. 352 pp. illustrated with photographs. 18 cms. Penguin Education, 
Harmondsworth, 1974. Words and music for 88 songs. 

£7.00 

186 Percy, Thomas. Reliques of Ancient English Poetry consisting of Old 
Heroic Ballads, Songs and other Pieces of our earlier Poets (Chiefly of the 
Lyric kind) Together with some few of later Date . 3 volumes in contemporary 
calf with spines in six compartments and morocco spine labels. Slight cracking 
to joints but the bindings are very firm. Vol 1: lxxvi, contents list, 370 pp., errata 
sheet. Vol 2: iii, 340 pp. Vol 3: iii, 358 pp., advert leaf. All half titles present. 
Engraved frontis to Vol 1. Engraved music plate in Vol 2. Vignettes on the title-
pages of each volume and vignette head and tailpieces. 18 cms. (8vo). Printed 
for J. Dodsley in Pall Mall, 1767. Second edition. A nice set of this scarce 
edition. 

£300.00 
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187 Percy, Thomas. Reliques of Ancient English Poetry consisting of Old 
Heroic Ballads, Songs and other Pieces of our earlier Poets Together with 
some few of Later Date, with Memoir and Critical Dissertation by the Rev. 
George Gilfillan. 3 volumes nicely bound in later quarter calf over cloth boards 
with matching morocco spine labels. Vol 1: xcvi, 290 pp. Vol 2: vi, 318 pp. plus 
music plate. Vol 3: xxxv, 340 pp. All half titles present. 23 cms. James Nichol, 
Edinburgh, 1858. 

£100.00 

188 Percy, Thomas. Reliques of Ancient English Poetry. 2 volumes, cloth gilt. Vol 
1: xii, 358 pp. Vol 2: x, 440 pp. 18 cms. J.M. Dent & Co., London, n.d. 
Everyman’s Library reprint of the 4th edition. 

£10.00 

189 Percy, Thomas. Reliques of Ancient English Poetry. Edited by Robert 
Willmott. Original green cloth gilt, a little rubbed. Short closed tear to half title. 
lxxvi, 610 pp. 19 cms. George Routledge, London, 1857. A popular one volume 
“Percy”. 

£10.00 

190 Pinto, V. de Sola & A.E. Rodway. The Common Muse. An Anthology of 
Popular British Ballad Poetry 15th – 20th Centuries. Cloth gilt in a rubbed 
jacket which has been repaired with adhesive tape along top and bottom edges. 
Internally very clean. xi, 403 pp. 22 cms. Chatto & Windus, London, 1957. First 
edition.  

£15.00 

191 Pollard, Michael (editor). Ballads and Broadsides. Soft cover, rubbed on tips 
and spine edges. vi, 107 pp. 23 cms. Pergamon Press, Oxford, 1969. First 
edition. Words for 48 songs, most of which were popular in the 1960’s. 

£10.00 

192 Polworth, Gwen & Mary. Folk Songs and Dance Tunes from the North, with 
Fiddle Tunes, Pipe Tunes and Street Cries. Printed card covers. Near fine 
condition. 62 pp. 22 cms. Frank Graham, Newcastle, 1970. First edition.  

£8.00 

193 Pound, Louise. Poetic Origins and The Ballad. Original dark blue cloth gilt in 
very good condition with a recent purpose made slip case. x, 247 pp. 20 cms. 
The Macmillan Company, New York, 1921. 

£25.00 

194 Pratt Manufacturing Company. An Antidote against Melancholy, 
Compounded of Choice Poems, Jovial Songs, Merry Ballads and Witty 
Parodies. Original card wraps, front cover detached and edge worn. Rear cover 
almost detached. Short tear to front end paper. Internally clean123 pp. plus 
advert leaf. 21 cms. Pratt Manufacturing Company, New York, 1884. A 
collection of English songs etc. including some from Ritson and similar. 

£25.00 

195 Quiller-Couch, Arthur. The Oxford Book of Ballads. Cloth gilt, spine creased 
and faded. xxiii, 871 pp. Pictorial endpapers. Oxford University Press, London, 
1927. Words for 176 ballads.  

£7.00 

196 Ratcliff, T.P. “News-Chronicle” Song Book. Cloth gilt, rubbed on spine edges 
and tips. All edges gilt. 208 pp. 28 cms. News Chronicle, London. Not dated. 
c.1930. Words and music for 203 songs, shanties, spirituals, children’s songs 
and hymns & carols. 

£7.00 
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197 Raven, Jon & Michael. Folklore and Songs of the Black Country. 3 volumes 
in printed card covers. Vol 1 stapled, others glued cloth spine as issued. Vol 1: 
85 pp. Vol 2: 93 pp. Vol 3: 109 pp. 33 cms. Wolverhampton Folk Song Club, 
Wolverhampton, 1965, 1966, 1967. All first editions. These volumes were 
presentation copies to Madeau Stewart of the BBC Sound Archives and include 
with compliments slips and a letter signed by Jon Raven. Scarce. 

£60.00 

198 Raven John. Urban and Industrial Songs of the Black Country and 
Birmingham. Cloth gilt, fine in like jacket. xxi, 258 pp. 22 cms. Broadside, 
Wolverhampton, 1977. First edition. Words, many with musical scores, for 123 
songs. 

£10.00 

199 Reed, James. The Border Ballads. Cloth gilt in price clipped jacket. x, 218 pp. 
plus frontis and 8 pp. plates. 22 cms. Athlone Press, University of London, 
1973. First edition. 

£10.00 

200 Reeves, James. The Everlasting Circle. English Traditional Verse. Cloth gilt 
in dust jacket. xv, 303 pp. plus frontis. 22 cms. Heinemann, London, 1960. First 
edition. Sourced from the manuscripts of S. Baring Gould, H.E.D. Hammond & 
George B. Gardiner. 

£15.00 

201 Reeves, James. The Idiom of the People. English traditional verse from the 
Mss. Of Cecil Sharp. Cloth gilt in lightly edge rubbed jacket. xii, 244 pp. 22 
cms. Heinemann, London, 1958. First edition. 

£15.00 

202 Richards, Sam & Tish Stubbs. The English Folksinger. Laminated printed 
boards. A near fine copy. 224 pp. 22 cms. Collins, London, 1979. First edition. 
Words and music for 154 songs. 

£10.00 

203 Rickert, Edith. Ancient English Christmas Carols 1400-1700. Cloth gilt. 
xxxviii, 317 pp. plus frontis. 17 cms. Chatto & Windus, London, 1914. New 
edition. Words for 218 carols. 

£18.00 

204 Rimbault, Edward F. Nursery Rhymes with the tunes to which they are still 
sung in the Nurseries of England, obtained principally from Oral Tradition. 
Original blind stamped cloth gilt. Spine cover split at base and missing 1 cm at 
head. Front hinge cracked but holding. xvi, 79 pp. Lacks the 3 litho plates 
normally found in this work. 21 cms. Cramer, Beale & Co., London, [1846]. 
Words and music for 58 songs.  

£20.00 

205 Ritson, Joseph. A Select Collection of English Songs in Three Volumes. 
Contemporary polished calf boards with later blind stamped and gilt leather 
spines with morocco spine labels. Vol.I: xiv, lxxii ('A Historical Essay on the 
Origin and Progress of National Song'), 264pp.; Vol.II: 342pp.; Vol.III 
unpaginated, being the Airs to the Songs in Vol.I and with Index etc [32 pp]. 19 
cms (8vo). Printed for J. Johnson in St. Paul’s Churchyard, 1783. First editions. 
A handsome set. 

£300.00 

206 Ritson, Joseph & Others. Robin Hood: Ballads and Songs Relating to that 
Celebrated Outlaw; with Anecdotes of his Life. Original red paper covered 
boards with leather spine. Edges rubbed with light wear. xviii, 336 pp. 14 cms. 
Bell & Daldy, London, 1862. 

£40.00 
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207 Ritson, Joseph. Scottish Songs and Ballads. Original blind stamped cloth gilt. 
Head of spine rubbed, joints cracked. xi, 899 pp. plus frontis, 7 plates and 4 pp. 
pubs. cat. 14 cms. William Tegg, London, 1866. Second edition.  

£60.00 

208 Roberts, John S. The Legendary Ballads of England and Scotland. Full 
leather with the initials “F.B.” within a gilt border on front board. First few pages 
lightly soiled otherwise a clean tight copy. xi, 628 pp. 18 cms. Frederick Warne 
& Co., London, not dated c. 1880. The Chandos Classics series. Text only for 
over 200 ballads. 

£12.00 

209 Robinson, J.W. Theatrical Street Ballads. Some nineteenth-century street 
ballads about the theatre . Printed card covers. 111 pp. 21 cms. The Society 
for Theatre Research, London, 1971. Critical notes and words for 19 ballads.  

£6.00 

210 Robinson, Clement and Divers Others. A Handful of Pleasant Delights (1584). 
Edited by Arnold Kershaw. Quarter cloth gilt over boards. xii, 132 pp. 18 cms. T. 
Werner Laurie, London, 1926.  

£15.00 

211 Rollins, Hyder E. An Analytical Index to the Ballad-Entries (1557-1709) in 
the Registers of the Company of Stationers of London. Cloth gilt, lightly 
faded on spine. xv, 324 pp. 23 cms. Tradition Press, Hatboro, Pennsylvania, 
1967. Reprint of the 1924 edition. 

£30.00 

212 Rollins, Hyder E. A Pepysian Garland. Black-Letter Broadside Ballads of 
the Years 1595-1639 chiefly from the collection of Samuel Pepys. Quarter 
cloth gilt over paper covered boards. xxxi, 491 pp. 23 cms. Cambridge 
University Press, London, 1922. Words, notes and woodcuts for 80 ballads. 

£35.00 

213 Roth, H. Ling & J.T. Jolley. War Ballads and Broadsides of Previous Wars, 
1779-1795. Cloth gilt. 18 pp. text plus 33 pp. facsimile broadsides and ballads. 
33 cms. Norwood Editions, Norwood PA, 1974. 1 of 100 copies only.  

£50.00 

214 Ruff, Moire. Stepabout. The magazine for traditional step dancers from the 
British Isles and elsewhere . Issue No. 1, March 1995. Paper wraps. 28 pp. 
plus “stop press” sheet. 21 cms. Doncaster, 1995. 

£5.00 

215 Sandburg, Carl. The American Songbag. Cloth gilt in an edge chipped jacket 
that has one small area of loss at top of spine. Old tape residue on endpapers, 
otherwise very clean. xxiii, 495 pp. 27 cms. Harcourt Brace & Co., New York, 
n.d. A later printing of the 1927 edition. Words and music for 280 “real American 
songs to sing and play”  

£15.00 

216 Sampson, John. The Seven Seas Shanty Book containing 42 sea shanties 
and songs. Printed card covers with an illustration laid onto front cover. Spine 
repaired. viii, contents, 69 pp. 28 cms. Boosey & Co., London, n.d. c.1927. 
Contains words and music. 

£20.00 

217 Sargent, Helen Child & G.L. Kittredge. English and Scottish Popular Ballads 
edited from the collection of Francis James Child. Pebbled cloth gilt. xxxi, 
729 pp. Portrait frontis. 22 cms. George G Harrap & Co., London. N.d. c.1904. 
First thus. Words for 304 ballads plus notes, sources etc. 

£30.00 
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218 Scott, Sir Walter. Minstrelsy of the Scottish Border. Cloth gilt in dust jacket. 
xx, 170 pp. 19 cms. EP Publishing, Wakefield, 1975. Reprinting of the 1908 
edition edited by Noyes. 

£15.00 

219 Seeger, Pete. American Favourite Ballads. Tunes and Songs as sung by 
Pete Seeger. Soft covers, rubbed on spine with some loss. 96 pp. 23 cms. Oak 
Publications, New York, 1961. First edition. 84 songs with music. 

£10.00 

230 Seeger, Peggy & Ewan MacColl. The Singing Island, a collection of English 
and Scots folksongs. Soft cover. Retailers stamp on title page. 119 pp. Mills 
Music Ltd., London, 1960. Words and music for 96 songs. 

£25.00 

231 Sharp, Cecil J. & Olive Dame Campbell. English Folk Songs from the 
Southern Appalachians. Cloth gilt rebacked with the original spine cover laid 
down. Internally clean and tight with scattered pencil underlining and marginalia. 
xxxviii, 341 pp. and a frontis map. 24 cms. G.P. Putnam’s Sons, New York, 
1917. First edition. Comprising 122 Songs and Ballads and 323 Tunes. 

£140.00 

232 Sharp, Cecil J. & Maud Karpeles (editor). English Folk Songs from the 
Southern Appalachians Collected by Cecil J. Sharp – 2 Vols.. Cloth gilt 
lightly rubbed with a few unobtrusive splash marks. Previous owners name and 
Maud Karpeles signature tipped in on front endpaper. Internally clean and tight. 
Vol 1: xxxvii, 436 pp. and a folding map. Vol 2: xi, 411 pp. 25 cms. Oxford 
University Press, London, 1952. 1st reprint. Two typed letters signed by Maud 
Karpeles loosely inserted. Comprising two hundred and seventy-four Songs and 
Ballads with nine hundred and sixty-eight Tunes. 

£200.00 

233 Sharp, Cecil J. & Maud Karpeles (editor). English Folk Songs from the 
Southern Appalachians Collected by Cecil J. Sharp. Cloth gilt in price 
clipped and spotted jacket. Jacket has a few edge chips. Internally some 
spotting to prelims, otherwise very clean and tight. xxxvii, 428 pp. and a folding 
map. 26 cms. Oxford University Press, London, 1960. 2nd reprint (first one 
volume edition). Comprising two hundred and seventy-four Songs and Ballads 
with nine hundred and sixty-eight Tunes. 

£150.00 

234 Sharp, Cecil J. English Folk Song, some  conclusions. Edited by Maud 
Karpeles. Printed card covers. xxv, 199 pp. 21 cms. EP Publishing, Wakefield, 
1972. Reprinting of the 1965 4th edition. 

£10.00 

235 Sharp, Cecil J. English Folk Chanteys. Printed card covers, a little rubbed and 
edge worn. xvi, 75 pp. 28 cms. Simpkin Marshall, London, 1914. Words and 
music for 60 songs. 

£15.00 

236 Sharp, Cecil J. The Country Dance Book Part I containing 18 traditional 
dances collected in country villages. Soft covers as issued. Front cover torn 
on joint but complete. 64 pp. 19 cms. Novello & Co., London, 1909. 1st edition 

£5.00 

237 Sharp, Cecil J. & Maud Karpeles. The Country Dance Book Part I containing 
18 traditional dances collected in country villages. Soft covers as issued. 
Covers edge rubbed. 54 pp. 19 cms. Novello & Co., London. Later printing of 
the 1934 2nd edition. 

£5.00 
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238 Sharp, Cecil J. The Country Dance Book Part II containing 30 country 
dances from the English Dancing Master (1650-1686). Soft covers as issued. 
Worn on edges, spine crudely repaired. 125 pp. 19 cms. Novello & Co., London, 
1913. 2nd edition. 

£5.00 

239 Sharp, Cecil J. The Country Dance Book Part II containing 30 country 
dances from the English Dancing Master (1650-1728). Soft covers as issued. 
Ex library with stamps. 139 pp. 19 cms. Novello & Co., London. Later printing of 
the 1927 3rd edition. 

£4.00 

240 Sharp, Cecil J. & George Butterworth. The Country Dance Book Part III 
containing 35 country dances from the English Dancing Master (1650-
1728). Soft covers as issued. Ex library with stamps. Spine reinforced. 118 pp. 
19 cms. Novello & Co., London. Later printing of the 1927 2nd edition. 

£4.00 

241 Sharp, Cecil J. & George Butterworth. The Country Dance Book Part IV 
containing 43 country dances from the English Dancing Master (1650-
1728). Soft covers as issued. Worn on edges, spine chipped. 104 pp. 19 cms. 
Novello & Co., London, 1916. 1st edition. 

£6.00 

242 Sharp, Cecil J. & George Butterworth. The Country Dance Book Part IV 
containing 43 country dances from the English Dancing Master (1650-
1728). Soft covers as issued. Front cover creased. 109 pp. 19 cms. Novello & 
Co., London, 1927. 3rd edition. 

£6.00 

243 Sharp, Cecil J. & Maud Karpeles. The Country Dance Book Part V containing 
The Running Set, collected in Kentucky U.S.A. Soft covers as issued. 51 pp. 
19 cms. Novello & Co., London. Later printing of 1918 edition c.1950 

£5.00 

244 Sharp, Cecil J & others. The Country Dance Book Parts I to VI. Bound in one 
volume cloth gilt. Boards rubbed, spine creased. Inscription on end paper dated 
1938. All parts 1st editions (or reprints of) except for Part 2, which is a 2nd 
edition. 19 cms. Novello & Co., London, various dates. 

£35.00 

245 Sharp, Cecil J. The Country Dance Book Part VI containing 52 country 
dances from the English Dancing Master (1650-1728). Soft covers as issued. 
Front cover torn at head of spine. 131 pp. 19 cms. Novello & Co., London. Later 
printing of the 1927 2nd edition. 

£4.00 

246 Sharp, Cecil J. & Herbert C. MacIlwaine. The Morris Book Part I with a 
description of dances as performed by the Morris Men of England. Soft 
covers as issued, rubbed and worn. 122 pp. plus frontis and 4 plates. 19 cms. 
Novello & Co., London, 1912. The revised 2nd edition. 

£10.00 

247 Sharp, Cecil J. & Herbert C. MacIlwaine. The Morris Book Part III with a 
description of dances as performed by the Morris Men of England. Soft 
covers as issued, rubbed and worn. 125 pp. plus frontis and 7 plates. 19 cms. 
Novello & Co., London, 1924. The revised 2nd edition. 

£10.00 

248 Sharp, Sir Cuthbert. The Bishoprick Garland or a collection of Legends, 
Songs, Ballads, Etc. belonging to The County of Durham. Printed card 
covers. Ex college library with a few stamps, otherwise in good state. Not 
paginated, although the index would suggest previous pagination. 48 leaves. 22 
cms. Frank Graham, Newcastle, 1969. Facsimile of the 1834 edition. 

£15.00 
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249 Sharpe, Charles Kirkpatrick. A Ballad Book or Popular and Romantic 
Ballads and Songs current in Annandale and other parts of Scotland – 2 
vols. Recent quarter leather over marbled boards. Vol 1: 68 pp. Vol 2: 44 pp. 18 
cms. Privately Printed, Edinburgh, 1883. 1 of 275 small paper copies printed.  
Bibliotheca Curiosa series. Words for 43 songs & ballads. 

£50.00 

250 Shaw, Margaret Fay. Folksongs and Folklore of South Uist. Cloth gilt in edge 
chipped jacket which has 1 cm loss at top of spine. xiv, 290 pp. plus 32 pp. 
plates and a map. 25 cms. Routlegge and Kegan Paul Ltd., London, 1955. First 
edition. Words and music for 109 songs. 

£20.00 

251 Shepard, Leslie. John Pitts, Ballad Printer of Seven Dials, London 1765-
1844 with a short account of his predecessors in the Ballad and Chapbook 
Trade. Cloth gilt, near fine. 160 pp. including many facsimiles of ballad sheets. 
25 cms. Private Libraries Association, London, 1969. One of 1600 copies, 700 
of which are for sale. 

£10.00 

252 Shepard, Leslie. The History of Street Literature. The story of broadside 
ballads, chapbooks etc. Cloth gilt in dust jacket. 238 pp. illustrated. David & 
Charles, Newton Abbot, 1973, First edition. 

£10.00 

253 Smith, Laura Alexandrine. Music of the Waters. A Collection of the Sailors’ 
Chanties, or Working Songs of the Sea of all Maritime Nations. xxxii, 360 
pp. 22 cms. Singing Tree Press, Detroit, 1969. Reissue of the original edition, 
Kegan Paul Trench & Co., London, 1888. Contains words and music for many 
songs.  

£50.00 

254 Smith R.A. The Scottish Minstrel. A Selection from the Vocal Melodies of 
Scotland Ancient and Modern arranged for the Piano Forte  – Volume 1. 
Recent quarter leather over paper covered boards. A few pages have tissue 
repairs. Occasional browning. x, 108 pp. 27 cms. Robt. Purdie, Edinburgh, n.d. 
c.1820. Presumed first edition. Words and music for 106 songs. 

£35.00 

255 Smith R.A. The Scottish Minstrel. A Selection from the Vocal Melodies of 
Scotland Ancient and Modern arranged for the Piano Forte  – Volume 3. 
Recent quarter leather over paper covered boards. Occasional browning. Lacks 
contents pages. 108 pp. 27 cms. Robt. Purdie, Edinburgh, n.d. c.1820. 
Presumed first edition. Words and music for 107 songs. 

£35.00 

256 Smith R.A. The Scottish Minstrel. A Selection from the Vocal Melodies of 
Scotland Ancient and Modern arranged for the Piano Forte  – Volume 4. 
Recent quarter leather over paper covered boards. Occasional browning. x, 104 
pp. 27 cms. Robt. Purdie, Edinburgh, n.d. c.1820. Presumed first edition. Words 
and music for 106 songs. 

£35.00 

257 Speaight, George. Bawdy Songs of the Early Music Hall. Cloth gilt in 
unclipped jacket, faded on spine. 96 pp. 25 cms. David & Charles, Newton 
Abbot, 1975. First edition. Words and music for 35 songs. 

£15.00 

258 Stanford, Charles Villiers. The National Song Book. A complete collection of 
the Folk-Songs, Carols and Rounds suggested by the Board of Education 
(1905). Printed card covers, a little rubbed and marked. viii, 160 pp. 17 cms. 
Boosey & Co., London, Not dated. Words only edition. Words for 218 songs. 

£8.00 
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259 Stevenson, Thomas George (editor). Choice Old Scottish Ballads. Cloth gilt, 
near fine in like dust jacket. xxiv, vii, 124, ii, 57, xiii, 88, vi, 78. 20 cms. EP 
Publishing, Wakefield, 1976. 4 parts in 1: A Ballad Book (1823); A North 
Country Garland (1824); The Ballad Book (1827); The New Book of Old Ballads 
(1844).  

£20.00 

260 Style, D.C.W. Songs of the Fell Packs. Original card wraps, covers lightly 
soiled. 99 pp. 20 cms. Melbreak Hunt Show Committee, not dated c.1975. 3rd 
revision. Words for 102 songs with 9 tunes. 

£20.00 

261 Swinburne, Algernon Charles. Ballads of the English Border. Cloth gilt. xviii, 
264 pp. 22 cms. William Hinemann Ltd., London, 1925. First edition. Words for 
54 ballads. 

£7.00 

262 Terry, Richard Runciman.  The Shanty Book Parts 1 & 2. Printed card covers 
with later reinforcement to the spines. Covers a little rubbed. xvii, 59 pp. & xi, 69 
pp. 31 cms. J. Curwen & Sons, London, 1921 & 1926. Part 1 is probably a later 
printing. Words and music for 65 shanties. 

£50.00 

263 Thomas, Jean. Devil’s Ditties, being stories of the Kentucky Mountain 
People, with the songs they sing. Cloth gilt. vii, 180 pp. 23 cms. Gale 
Research Co., Detroit, 1976. Republication of the 1931 edition. Words and 
music for 55 songs plus 64 pp. essay. 

£15.00 

264 Thomson, William. Orpheus Caledonius: A collection of Scots songs set to 
music. 2 volumes in 1. Cloth gilt, near fine apart from slight fading to spine. Vol 
1: vi, [vi], 113 pp. plus 50 music plates. Vol 2: [iii], 110 pp. plus 50 music plates. 
22 cms. Folklore ASSOCIATES, Hatbro, PA., 1962. A facsimile reprint of the 
two volume edition of 1733. Scarce. Words and music for 100 songs. 

£100.00 

265 Thorp, N. Howard (“Jack”) & Austin E. and Alta S. Fife. Songs of the 
Cowboys. Cloth, no jacket, but jacket flys loosely inserted. 346 pp. 23 cms. 
Clarkson N. Potter, New York, 1966. First edition.  A very detailed analysis of 
the variations of 23 songs and tunes, plus commentary, notes and a lexicon. 

£10.00 

266 Vicinus, Martha. The Industrial Muse. A Study of Nineteenth Century British 
Working-Class Literature . Cloth gilt. x, 357 pp. plus 16 pp. plates. 22 cms. 
Croom Helm, London, 1974. 

£20.00 

267 Vicinus, Martha. Broadsides of the Industrial North. Rexine cloth gilt in dust 
jacket. Light spotting to title page. 79 pp. 28 cms. Frank Graham, Newcastle 
upon Tyne, 1975. Facsimiles of 54 broadside ballads. 

£30.00 

268 Wells, Evelyn Kendrick. The Ballad Tree. A study of British and American 
ballads, their folklore, verse and music. Cloth hardback. ix, 370 pp. 24 cms. 
Ronald Press, New York, 1950. First edition. 60 traditional ballads and their 
tunes. 

£20.00 

269 Whall, Captain W.B. Sea Songs and Shanties. Cloth in lightly edge chipped 
jacket. [xvi], 154 pp. illustrated with ship engravings etc. 24 cms. Brown, Son & 
Ferguson, Glasgow, 1963. Reprint of 6th edition. Words and music for 64 
shanties. 

£15.00 
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270 White, Rev. E.A. (compiler). An Index of English Songs contributed to The 
Journal of the Folk Song Society 1899-1931 and EFDSS Journal to 1950. 
Printed card wraps, rubbed and worn on spine. xv, 58 pp. 20 cms. EFDSS, 
London, 1951.  

£8.00 

271 Whitlock, Ralph. In Search of Lost Gods. A Guide to British Folklore. Cloth 
gilt in dust jacket, both near fine. 192 pp. illustrated. 22 cms. Book Club 
Associates, 1979.  

£5.00 

272 Whittaker, W.G. North Countrie Ballads, Songs & Pipe -Tunes – Part 1. 
Printed card covers. Spine cover lifting at base of spine, otherwise in very good 
state. 81 pp. 27 cms. J. Curwen, London, 1921 edition. Words and music for 24 
songs. 

£20.00 

273 Wilgus, D.K. Anglo-American Folksong Scholarship since 1898. Cloth gilt in 
dust jacket. Jacket a little darkened on spine. xx, 466 pp. 21 cms. Rutgers 
University Press, New Brunswick, 1959. First edition.  

£20.00 

274 Williams, Alfred. Folk Songs of The Upper Thames. Cloth gilt, lettered on front 
board and spine (not the cheap edition). 306 pp. 22 cms. Duckworth & Co., 
London, 1923. First edition. Words for 250+ songs. 

£80.00 

275 Wimberly, Lowry Charles. Folklore in the English and Scottish Ballads. Soft 
cover. xiii, 466 pp. 21 cms. Dover Publications, New York, 1965. Unabridged 
and unaltered republication of the work first published by The University of 
Chicago Press in 1928. 

£15.00 

276 Winstock, Lewis. Songs & Music of the Redcoats. A History of the War 
Music of the British Army 1642-1902. Cloth gilt, near fine. 298 pp. 25 cms. 
Leo Cooper, London, 1970. First edition. Words, music and narrative for 56 
songs. 

£25.00 

277 Winstock, Lewis. Songs & Marches of the Roundheads & Cavaliers. Printed 
card covers. 48 pp. 21 cms. Leo Cooper, London, 1971. 1st edition. Words and 
music for 13 songs / tunes. 

£10.00 

278 Woods, Fred. Folk Revival, the rediscovery of a National Music. Soft cover, 
near fine. 133 pp. plus 8 plates. 19 cms. Blandford Press, Poole, 1979.   

£6.00 
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 English Dance and Song – Complete Years at £10 per year in original card 
or paper covers. A few odd copies also available. Please enquire. 

 

279 Vol XXVI – 5 issues 1963/64.135 pp.  

280 Vol XXVII – 5 issues 1964/65.163 pp.  

281 Vol XXIX – 4 issues 1967.127 pp.  

282 Vol XXX – 4 issues 1968.143 pp.  

283 Vol XXXI – 4 issues 1969.151 pp.  

284 Vol XXXII – 4 issues 1970.155 pp.  

285 Vol XXXIII – 4 issues 1971.158 pp.  

286 Vol XXXIV – 4 issues 1972.159 pp.  

287 Vol XXXVI – 4 issues 1974.159 pp.  

288 Vol XXXIX – 3 issues 1977.119 pp.  

289 Vol XL – 3 issues 1978.119 pp.  

290 Vol 41 – 3 issues 1979. 28+28+28 pp.  

291 Vol 42 – 3 issues 1980. 28+28+28 pp.  

292 Vol 43 – 4 issues 1981. 28+28+28+28 pp.  

293 Vol 45 – 3 issues 1983. 40+40+40 pp.  

294 Vol 46 – 3 issues 1984. 40+40+40 pp.  

295 Vol 49 – 3 issues 1987. 20+20+24 pp.  

296 Vol 50 – 4 issues 1988. 25+20+20+24 pp.  

297 Vol 51 – 4 issues 1989. 24+24+24+24 pp.  

298 Vol 52 – 4 issues 1990. 23+24+20+28 pp.  

299 Vol 53 – 4 issues 1991. 28+24+24+28 pp.  

300 Vol 54 – 4 issues 1992. 28+28+28+28 pp.  

301 Vol 55 – 4 issues 1993. 28+28+28+31 pp.  

302 Vol 56 – 4 issues 1994. 32+32+28+36 pp.  

303 Vol 57 – 4 issues 1995. 36+36+36+31 pp.  

304 Vol 58 – 4 issues 1996. 36+31+31+32 pp.  

 


